Puget Sound Energy PO. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 PSE.com

June 29, 2016

Mr. Steven V. King Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re: Advice No. 2016-19

Electric Tariff Filing - Filed Electronically

Dear Mr. King:

Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") hereby submits proposed revisions to rates under its electric Schedule 131, Restoration Service Guarantees. This filing, pursuant to RCW 80.28.060 and Chapter 480-80 WAC, and pursuant to WAC 480-07-883 proposes revisions in the following electric tariff sheets:

WN U-60, Tariff G - (Electric Tariff):

1st Revision of Sheet No. 131 - Restoration Service Guarantees

2nd Revision of Sheet No. 131-A - Restoration Service Guarantees (Continued)

Original Sheet No. 131-B - Restoration Service Guarantees (Continued)

Original Sheet No. 131-C - Restoration Service Guarantees (Continued)

Original Sheet No. 131-D - Restoration Service Guarantees (Continued)

Original Sheet No. 131-E - Restoration Service Guarantees (Continued)

The primary purpose of this filing is to comply with the Commission's Order 29, Final Order Approving And Adopting Multiparty Settlement; Closing Docket in Dockets (UE-072300 and UG-072301 (consolidated) ("Order 29") by proposing establishment of a new 24-hour Customer Guarantee under Schedule 131.

Order 29 approved and adopted the multiparty settlement (the "Settlement") filed on May 31, 2016, in Docket Nos. UE-072300 and UG-072301 in full resolution the issues. The Settlement included a provision that there will be no change to the existing 120-hour Restoration Service Guarantee offered under Schedule 131. In order to clarify which conditions apply to which restoration guarantee there are clarifications to the existing guarantee language on tariff Sheets 131 and 131-A.

Mr. Steven V. King June 29, 2016 Advice No. 2016-19 Page 2 of 3

The format of the existing Schedule 131 guarantee was adopted for the new 24-hour Customer Guarantee and that language is on Sheet 131-B. The conditions of the 24-hour Customer Guarantee described and delineated in the Settlement are reflected on tariff Sheets 131-C and 131-D with minor changes for clarification including utilizing the tariff defined term "Company" and capitalizing other tariff defined terms. Finally, the proposed tariff changes include adoption of footnote 18 on page 8 of the Settlement as a definition of Major Event Day on Sheet 131-E.

The tariff sheets described herein reflect issue dates of June 29, 2016, and effective dates of July 30, 2016. Wording on Sheet 131-B provides that the new 24-hour guarantee will become effective January 1, 2017, in accordance with Order 29. Posting of proposed tariff changes, as required by WAC 480-100-193, is being made by posting the proposed tariff sheets on the PSE web site immediately prior to or coincident with the date of this transmittal letter. Notice to the public under the provisions of WAC 480-100-194 is not required however the filing will be served upon the parties to Docket Nos. UE-072300 and UG-072301. Upon approval of this compliance filing PSE will adjust the effective date of the tariff sheets as appropriate.

Please contact Lynn Logen at (425) 462-3872 or at lynn.logen@pse.com for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions please contact me at (425) 456-2110.

Sincerely,

E: E. Eh off Manager, Regulatory Initiatives & Tariffs

for

Ken Johnson

Director, State Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

cc: Service List

Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie